CHAPTERIV:
PREPARERS, PARTICIPANTS, & REFERENCES

INTERDISCIPLINARY TEAM

US Forest Service

Daniel Arling, Monongahela NF, Wildlife Biologist
B.S. in Wildlife Science

B.S. in Geology

25 years experience as a Wildlife Biologist

Laura Hise, Monongahela NF, Assistant Forest Planner and ID Team Leader
B.S. in Wildlife Ecology, Management, and Research
12 years professional experience as a Wildlife Biologist and National Environmental Policy Act Coordinator

George Hudak, USFS, Forest Timber Program Officer
B.S. in Forest Land Management
25 years professional experience as a Forester

Linda Tracy, Forest Geologist, Monongahela National Forest

B.S. in Natural Resource Management, emphasis in geology
24 years professional experience as Forest Geologist

CONSULTED

US Forest Service

Stephanie J. Connolly, Forest Soil Scientist

B.S. in Agronomy, WVU, 1995

M.S. in Agronomy, Colorado State University, 1998

4 years as a professional soil scientist with USDA (3 - NRCS, 1-FS)

Jacob S. D'Angelo, Civil Engineer, Forest Transportation Planner
B.S. Civil Engineering - West Virginia University

M.S. Civil Engineering, Transportation - West Virginia University
3 years professional experience as a Civil Engineer

Barry Edgerton, Forest Hydrologist

B.S. in Forest Resource Management

M.S. in Forest Hydrology

25 years experience as Forest Hydrologist with USDA Forest Service.

Terry Evans, USFS, Wildlife Biologist
B.S. in Wildlife Science
17 years experience with USDA Forest Service

Jan Garrett, Terrestrial Ecologist, Monongahela National Forest
B.S. and M.S. in Botany

PhD in Ecology

2 years experience as Forest Botanist/Ecologist

Kate Goodrich, Public Affairs Officer, Monongahela National Forest
A.A.S. in Natural Resource Conservation

B.S. in Wildlands Recreation

Coursework for M.S. in Economics

22 years experience in Natural Resources Management
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Glen Juergens, Silviculturist, Monongahela National Forest

B.S. in Forestry — 1976

16 years of professional experience as a Forester

14 years of professional experience as a Certified Silviculturist

Society of American Forester member for 20 years

West Virginia Division Chair of the Allegheny Society of American Foresters (2002-2004)

Steve Mighton, TES Program Manager, Eastern Region

B.S. in Wildlife Biology, Colorado State University, 1980

23 years with the U.S. Forest Service

Current position: Region 9 Endangered Species Program Manager

Michael Owen, Forest Aquatic Ecologist
A.S. in Natural Resources Mgmt.,

B.S. in Wildlife and Fisheries Mgmt.

2 years graduate study in Fisheries Mgmt.
11 years professional Fisheries Biologist

Melissa Thomas-Van Gundy, Natural Resource Specialist

M.S. in Natural Resource Management, Silviculture

B.S. in Pre-Forestry

Approximately 10 years professional experience as Forester and Silviculturist.

Tim Henry, South Zone Recreation Manager
B.S. in Forest Management
22 years of professional experience as a Forester and Recreation Manager

Harry Pawelczyk, Rangeland Program Manager
B.S. in Fish and Wildlife Sciences
29 years professional experience as a Wildlife Biologist

Sara Schell, Special Uses Program Manager
B.S. in Forest Management, University of Tennessee
15 years professional experience

Joe Rozich, Land Adjustments Program Manager
B.S. in Forestry, Forest Game Ecology major, 382 post grad classroom hours in Silviculture
28 years professional experience

Carol Whetsell, North Zone Recreation Manager
B.S. in Forestry
17 years professional experience as a Forester and Recreation Manager

US Fish and Wildlife Service

William Tolin, Endangered Species Specialist, West Virginia Field Office
Shane Jones, Endangered Species Specialist, West Virginia Field Office
Jeff Towner, Field Supervisor, West Virginia Field Office

West Virginia Division of Natural Resources

P.J. Harmon, botanist, Natural Heritage Program
Craig Stihler, Endangered Species Biologist

Jack Wallace, Endangered Species Biologist

Barbara Sargent, Environmental Resources Specialist

Academia

Dr. Thomas K. Pauley, Professor, Marshall University
Dr. Edward Michaels, Professor, West Virginia University
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PARTICIPANTS

FIRST NAME LAST NAME CITY/STATE
1. P.K. Adams No. Manchester, IN
2. Phila Back Kutztown, PA
3. Beth Beatthy Belleville, IL
4. Tammy L. Belinsky Copper Hill, VA
5. Jim Bensman Wood River, IL
6. Bryan Bird Boca Raton, FL
7. John D. Boone Reno, NV
8. Mary S. Boyd Elkins, WV
9. Autumn L. Bryson Morgantown, WV
10. Laura Clemmens Eugene, OR
11.  Philip H. Coe Wimberley, TX
12.  Gracie Coffey Gainesville, FL
13.  Frances M. Cone Marietta, GA
14. Linda Cooper Morgantown, WV
15.  Lowell D. Corbin Lansing, MI
16. Rebecca C. Crooker Columbia, MO
17.  Shawn Dicken Beaverton, MI
18. K.. Dodd Harman, WV
19.  Debra Dooda
20. Monica C. Elkinton Morgantown, WV
21.  Cynthia D. Ellis Red House, WV
22. Sandral. Fisher Charleston, WV
23. Bobbie D. Flowers New York, NY
24, Gail A. Foley Greenwood, WV
25.  Janet K. Fout Huntington, WV
26. Don Gasper Buckhannon, WV
27.  Susan Gentry Stahlstown, PA
28. KenC. Gfroerer Stahlstown, PA
29.  Allan C. Glasscock Elkins, WV
30. Patricia Graybeal Berkeley Springs, WV
31. Diana Greenhalgh New Milton, WV
32.  Keith Greenhalgh New Milton, WV
33. KarenY. Grubb Fairmont, WV
34,  Gimone Hall Ottsville, PA
35.  Wendy K. Halvorson Beaver, WV
36. Andy]J. Hamilton Louisville, KY
37. John M. Haynes Spencer, WV
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38.
39.
40.
41.
42,
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.

FIRST NAME

Matthew
Jennifer M.
Finn
Frances A.
John

Kirk

Jesse
Jenni J.
Fred
Steven
Suzy
Marjorie
Kristina A.
Beth

Bert

Brian J.
Ed

Julian W.
Kelly
Sherry Lynn
Cheryl
Robert A.
Karyn
Daniel L.
Marcia G.
B.

Bryan K.
Peggy F.
Barnes L.
Kristine A.
Amy R.
Marilyn

Jennie L.

Dennis and Lissette

Perrie’ Lee
Cherie
Carol
Kristin

LAST NAME

Hoberg
Holley
Horsley
Hunt
Jacobson
Johnson
Kaminsky
Kovich
Kraps
Krichbaum
Latare
Lewellen
Logsdon
Long
Lustig
Lutenegger
Lytwak
Martin
Matheson
McLaughlin
McPherron
Mertz
Molines
Montague
Moore
Morgan
Mullis
Murdock
Nugent
O’Brien
Odean

Ortt
Pakradooni
Pippy
Prouty
Rees
Reuther

Reuether
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CITY/STATE
Kennett Square, PA
Huntington, WV
Arcata, CA
Washington, DC
Oakland, CA
Clarion, PA
Kansas City, MO
Leon, WV
Stockport, OH
Staunton, VA
Kansas City, MO
Morgantown, WV
Buffalo, NY
Tucson, AZ
Berkeley Springs, WV
Madison, WI
Washington, DC
Charleston, WV
Lander, WY
e-mail

Orlando, FL
Spencer, WV
North Beach, MD
e-mail

Mountain Lakes, NJ

Auburn, GA
Ames, A
Morgantown, WV
Hedgesville, WV
Spencer, WV
Marietta, OH
Kansas City, MO
Springfield, VA
Rockville, MD
Vienna, VA
Wheeling, WV
McMurray, PA



76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.

100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.

FIRST NAME

William H.
George E.
Judith S.
Thomas P.
James W.
Robert E.
Paula

John
Susan
Matthew B.
Michael
Jim

Judith D.
Peter S.
Terri E.
Robert
Barbara A.
Francis D.
Jack T.
Susan
Ellen
Richard
Jim
Kathryn A.
Betty Lou

LAST NAME

Reuther
Riday
Rodd
Rooney
Roush
Rutkowski
Sanders
Schmitt
Schneider
Schroeder
Schwartz
Sconyers
Seaman
Shoenfeld
Sigler
Simms
Slider
Slider
Slocomb
Snider
Sparks
Spotts
Steitz
Stone

Stout

Students Against Unnecessary Waste of Earth

Susan M.
Kristen
Brad
Jennifer
Aaron
Cheryl L.
Thomas
Barbara
Katrina
Peter,
Mike E.

Hanna

Studlar
Sykes
Taylor
Taylor
Turkewitz
Vallone
Ward
Warner
Wass
Weigl
Welker
Wheeler
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CITY/STATE
Wheeling, WV
LaVerne, CA
Charleston, WV
Madison, WI
Gallipolis, OH
Topeka, KS
Sutton, WV
Morgantown, WV
Morgantown, WV
Winchester, VA
Sheperdstown, WV

Elkins, WV
Franklin, WV
Durham, NC

Troy, NY
Middlebourne, WV
Middlebourne, WV
Cumberland, MD
Parkersburg, WV
Albright, WV
Ashland, WI
Logan, UT
Charleston, WV
West Union, WV

Morgantown, WV
e-mail

Keyser, WV
Birmingham, AL
e-mail

Ashland, MA
Baltimore, MD
Lebanon, KY
e-mail

Winston Salem, NC
Raleigh, NC
Independence, WV



FIRST NAME LAST NAME CITY/STATE
114. MaeE. Wilson Charleston, WV
115. Christina Wulf Charlottesville, VA
116. Chuck Wyrostok Spencer, WV
117. Peter Zadis Jamaica, NY
118. Judy Zumwalt e-mail
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